ITEM # 1%3-02.80

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
ITEM#16-0812

AMENDMENT NO. 3 (the “Amendment”) to the CITY OF SANTA FE PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated August 29, 2016, between the City of Santa Fe (the “City”) and
New Mexico Pest Control (hereinafter “Contractor”). The date of this Amendment shall be the date
when it is executed by the City or the Contractor, whichever occurs last.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide monthly pest
control green services for the City at Marty Sanchez Links de Santa Fe (MSL) located at 205 Caja
del Rio, Santa Fe, NM 87505, Genoveva Chavez Community Center (GCCC) located at 3221
Rodeo Road, Santa Fe, NM 87507 and Salvador Perez Pool and Fitness Facility located at 601
Alta Vista, Santa Fe, NM 87505.

B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor
agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount
of compensation by a total of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500), so that Article 3,
paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:
A. The City shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services
rendered, a sum not to exceed seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000.00), plus
applicable gross receipts taxes.

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE:

Article 5 of the Agreement, is amended to extend the term of the agreement,

so that Article 5 reads in its entirety as follows:

1




THe Con.tractor is granted an option to renew this Agreement for an additional
one (1) year term, to terminate on June 30, 2019. Contractor and the City shall
renegotiate the terms and conditions upon renewal for an additional one (1) year term
prior to the date of termination.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall
remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 3 on the date
set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR:
NM PEST CONTROL

Z é ://4 Z !2; 7
ﬂj\ ’i&/ W/ 5, wedle”
BRIAK SNYDER, €ITY MANAGER CHARLES SIMKO, JR., PRESIDENT

Date: > Y57 Ly Date:__3 ;ﬂ*\g

CRS #02-024453-00-3
City of Santa Fe Business
Registration No.18-00031291

ATTEST:

Y?LANDA Y. VIG@[, CITWVLERK
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

NOL /¢

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

. e
4 o

N A N AN LY
ADAM JOHNSON, FINANCE DIRECTOR KA

52600.51031 O/f52702.5201 00/12120.510310
BUSINESS UNIT/LINE ITEM




